

City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #: 21-0012 Version: 1 Name: PW - Agrmnt w/Downtown Long Beach Alliance for

enhanced services on 1st St D12

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

 File created:
 12/10/2020
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 1/5/2021
 Final action:
 1/5/2021

Title: Recommendation to adopt resolution authorizing City Manager, or designee, to execute an

agreement, and all necessary documents including any amendments, with Downtown Long Beach Alliance, of Long Beach, CA, for enhanced services on First Street between Pacific Avenue and Long Beach Boulevard, and trash receptacles throughout the Downtown area, for a two-year term from January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2022, in an annual amount of \$243,400 for calendar year

2021, and \$252,000 for calendar year 2022. (Districts 1,2)

Sponsors: Public Works

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 010521-C-12sr&att.pdf, 2. 010521-C-12 Corresp. Gonzales.pdf, 3. RES-21-0003.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/5/2021	1	City Council	approve recommendation and adopt	Pass